
Southern N.H. (3-1) -vs- Mercy College (2-5)
2/26/2022 at Myrtle Beach, S.C.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Welch, George (1-0)
Loss: DeRosa, Austin (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: Hoti, Alfred
 
Start: 5 p.m.   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 25   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern N.H. 3 3 0 5 3 2 1 17 21 0
Mercy College 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 5

Southern N.H. 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rivera, Danniel ss 4 5 4 2 1 0 0
    Anibal, Trevor ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mercedes, Cristian 3b 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
    Sheehan, Nick pr/3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Henrie, Sam 1b 5 1 3 4 0 0 0
Mulcay, Dakota dh 5 0 1 2 0 2 1
Caraher, Cam 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Jimenez, Ricky ph/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Taveras, Idelson cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Ranney, Zachary ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'Sullivan, Dylan lf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Dowd, Kieran ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Poole, Anthony ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kennedy, Alex rf 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
    Baumann, Ryan ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moreno, Anderson ph/rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Schwartz, Nick c 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
    George, Alex ph/c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Burgess, Connor ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welch, George p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wagstaff, Conner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 17 21 14 3 7 8

2B: Mercedes, Cristian (2); Schwartz, Nick (2)
3B: Rivera, Danniel (1); Caraher, Cam (1)
HR: Kennedy, Alex (1)
SF: O'Sullivan, Dylan (1)
SB: Rivera, Danniel (2); Mercedes, Cristian (2)

Mercy College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caballero, Jaden ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Liguori, Nikko rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Glennerster, Justin dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Wootten, Robert lf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Ruland, Connor 3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Mattutat, James 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gonzalez, Ryan ph/1b 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Hoti, Alfred c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hernandez, Jared 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Dieguez, James ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Saltzman, Ryan cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
DeRosa, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manzoeillo, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alvarado, Joshua p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 1 2 12 4

E: Caballero, Jaden (1); Mattutat, James (2); Hoti, Alfred (1);
Manzoeillo, Matthew (1)

Southern N.H. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Welch, George (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 2 2 2 8 2 0 0 0 19 21 4 3 –
Wagstaff, Conner 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Brown, Tyler 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Totals 4 2 2 2 12 2 0 0 0 25 27 4 5

Mercy College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeRosa, Austin (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 2 –
Manzoeillo, Matthew 2.2 7 6 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 14 17 3 1 –
Alvarado, Joshua 3.0 10 6 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 20 2 5 –
Totals 21 17 15 3 7 0 0 0 0 42 46 6 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southern N.H. - Top of 1st SNH MER
Rivera, Dann singled. 0 0
Rivera, Dann stole second. 0 0
Rivera, Dann advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Mercedes, Cr doubled, RBI; Rivera, Dann scored. 1 0
Henrie, Sam grounded out to ss. 1 0
Mulcay, Dako struck out looking. 1 0
Caraher, Cam tripled, RBI; Mercedes, Cr scored. 2 0
Caraher, Cam scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 0
Taveras, Ide flied out to cf. 3 0

Mercy College - Bottom of 1st SNH MER
Caballero flied out to rf. 3 0
Liguori flied out to lf. 3 0
Glennerster struck out. 3 0

Southern N.H. - Top of 2nd SNH MER
O'Sullivan, grounded out to ss. 3 0
Kennedy, Ale walked. 3 0
Schwartz, Ni doubled; Kennedy, Ale advanced to third. 3 0
Manzoeillo to p for DeRosa. 3 0
Rivera, Dann singled, RBI; Kennedy, Ale scored. 4 0
Mercedes, Cr reached on a fielder's choice; Rivera, Dann advanced to second; Schwartz, Ni out at third 3b
unassisted. 4 0
Mercedes, Cr stole second; Rivera, Dann stole third. 4 0
Henrie, Sam singled, 2 RBI; Mercedes, Cr scored; Rivera, Dann scored. 6 0
Mulcay, Dako struck out. 6 0

Mercy College - Bottom of 2nd SNH MER
Wootten struck out. 6 0
Ruland struck out looking. 6 0
Mattutat struck out looking. 6 0

Southern N.H. - Top of 3rd SNH MER
Caraher, Cam flied out to lf. 6 0
Taveras, Ide struck out. 6 0
O'Sullivan, struck out. 6 0

Mercy College - Bottom of 3rd SNH MER
Hoti struck out. 6 0
Hernandez out at first 1b to p. 6 0
Saltzman singled. 6 0
Caballero singled; Saltzman advanced to third. 6 0
Liguori grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 0

Southern N.H. - Top of 4th SNH MER
Kennedy, Ale homered, RBI. 7 0
Schwartz, Ni walked. 7 0
Schwartz, Ni advanced to third on an error by p. 7 0
Rivera, Dann walked. 7 0
Rivera, Dann advanced to second on an error by 1b; Schwartz, Ni scored on an error by 1b. 8 0
Mercedes, Cr singled, RBI; Rivera, Dann scored. 9 0



Mercedes, Cr advanced to second on an error by 1b. 9 0
Mercedes, Cr stole third. 9 0
Henrie, Sam singled, RBI; Mercedes, Cr scored. 10 0
Mulcay, Dako flied out to cf. 10 0
Caraher, Cam singled; Henrie, Sam advanced to second. 10 0
Taveras, Ide singled; Caraher, Cam advanced to second; Henrie, Sam advanced to third. 10 0
O'Sullivan, flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Taveras, Ide advanced to second; Caraher, Cam advanced to third;
Henrie, Sam scored. 11 0
Kennedy, Ale struck out. 11 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mercy College - Bottom of 4th SNH MER
Glennerster struck out. 11 0
Wootten walked. 11 0
Ruland walked; Wootten advanced to second. 11 0
Gonzalez pinch hit for Mattutat. 11 0
Ruland advanced to second on a wild pitch; Wootten advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 0
Gonzalez singled, RBI; Ruland advanced to third; Wootten scored. 11 1
Ruland scored on a wild pitch. 11 2
Hoti grounded out to 3b; Gonzalez advanced to second. 11 2
Hernandez struck out. 11 2

Southern N.H. - Top of 5th SNH MER
Gonzalez to 1b. 11 2
Alvarado to p for Manzoeillo. 11 2
Schwartz, Ni doubled. 11 2
Rivera, Dann tripled, RBI; Schwartz, Ni scored. 12 2
Mercedes, Cr doubled, RBI; Rivera, Dann scored. 13 2
Sheehan, Nic pinch ran for Mercedes, Cr. 13 2
Henrie, Sam grounded out to ss; Sheehan, Nic advanced to third. 13 2
Mulcay, Dako singled, RBI; Sheehan, Nic scored. 14 2
Jimenez, Ric pinch hit for Caraher, Cam. 14 2
Jimenez, Ric struck out. 14 2
Taveras, Ide singled; Mulcay, Dako advanced to second. 14 2
Dowd, Kieran pinch hit for O'Sullivan,. 14 2
Dowd, Kieran out at first ss to 2b. 14 2

Mercy College - Bottom of 5th SNH MER
Jimenez, Ric to 2b. 14 2
Sheehan, Nic to 3b. 14 2
Dowd, Kieran to lf. 14 2
Saltzman singled. 14 2
Caballero flied out to cf. 14 2
Liguori lined out to 2b. 14 2
Glennerster struck out looking. 14 2

Southern N.H. - Top of 6th SNH MER
Baumann, Rya pinch hit for Kennedy, Ale. 14 2
Baumann, Rya flied out to rf. 14 2
George, Alex pinch hit for Schwartz, Ni. 14 2
George, Alex singled. 14 2
Rivera, Dann singled; George, Alex advanced to second. 14 2
Sheehan, Nic singled; Rivera, Dann advanced to second; George, Alex advanced to third. 14 2
Henrie, Sam singled, RBI; Sheehan, Nic advanced to second; Rivera, Dann advanced to third; George, Alex
scored. 15 2
Mulcay, Dako grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; Henrie, Sam advanced to second; Sheehan, Nic
advanced to third; Rivera, Dann scored. 16 2
Jimenez, Ric grounded out to ss. 16 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mercy College - Bottom of 6th SNH MER
Baumann, Rya to rf. 16 2
George, Alex to c. 16 2
Wagstaff, Co to p for Welch, Georg. 16 2
Wootten struck out. 16 2
Ruland struck out. 16 2
Gonzalez struck out. 16 2

Southern N.H. - Top of 7th SNH MER
Ranney, Zach pinch hit for Taveras, Ide. 16 2
Ranney, Zach grounded out to 1b unassisted. 16 2
Poole, Antho pinch hit for Dowd, Kieran. 16 2
Poole, Antho struck out. 16 2
Moreno, Ande pinch hit for Baumann, Rya. 16 2
Moreno, Ande singled. 16 2
Burgess, Con pinch hit for George, Alex. 16 2
Burgess, Con reached on an error by ss; Moreno, Ande scored on the error, unearned. 17 2
Anibal, Trev pinch hit for Rivera, Dann. 17 2
Anibal, Trev flied out to cf. 17 2

Mercy College - Bottom of 7th SNH MER
Anibal, Trev to ss. 17 2
Ranney, Zach to cf. 17 2
Poole, Antho to lf. 17 2
Moreno, Ande to rf. 17 2
Burgess, Con to c. 17 2
Brown, Tyler to p for Wagstaff, Co. 17 2
Hoti grounded out to 2b. 17 2
Dieguez, J. pinch hit for Hernandez. 17 2
Dieguez, J. struck out. 17 2
Saltzman grounded out to 2b. 17 2


